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IRON HANDRAIL
MODEL:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL:FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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SAFE INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION: Carefully read instructions and procedures
for safe operations. Failure to do so can result in serious
injury.

WARNING:
1.Before using the handrail, ensure that the handrail is
securely installed to prevent personal injury and
accidents.
2.When using the handrail, do not overload the handrail
to avoid personal injury or accident.
3. Do not draw, cut, or use sharp objects on the handrail
to avoid damage.
4. If you need to disassemble the handrail, please follow
the reverse steps to disassemble and store it properly.
5. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play
with this item.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
1. Assemble only according to these instructions.
Improper assembly can create hazards.
2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty
work gloves during assembly.
3. Keep assembly area clean and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5. Do not assemble when tired or under the influence of
alcohol, drugs or medication.
6. Product capabilities apply to properly and completely
assembled products only.
7. For additional information regarding the parts listed in
the following pages, please refer to the Assembly
Diagram of this manual. Unwrap and separate all parts
in a clean work area.
8. For safety reasons, this hardware is recommended to
be installed by 2 people .
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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No. Model
Suitable

Number Of
Steps (steps)

Number Of
Handrails
(pcs)

Colour

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Black

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

No. Name Picture

QTY.

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

A
Low Step
Column

1 1 2 1 1

B
High Step
Column

1 1 2 1 1

C
Decorative
Cover

2 2 4 2 2
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D
Small

Connector
2 2 4 2 2

E
Large

Connector
2 2 4 2 2

F
Pipe

Handrail
1 1 2 1 1

G
Square
Tube

1 1 2 1 1

H
Screw
M6*16

8 8 16 8 8

I
Screw
M5*15

8 8 16 8 8

J
Expansion

Bolt
8 8 16 8 8

K Pencil 1 1 1 1 1

L Ruler 1 1 1 1 1

M

Pneumatic
Hhead

Extension
Bar

1 1 1 1 1

N
Pneumatic
screwdriver

1 1 1 1 1

O
Batch Head
Sleeve

1 1 1 1 1

P
Bubble
Level

1 1 1 1 1

R
Drill Bit
12*150

1 1 1 1 1

S
Drill Bit
3.5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T
End Cover

(Already

Installed)

2 2 2 2 2
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STEP 1:

Insert decorative cover.

Note:We need to distinguish between the two columns:

(Unit: mm)

Low Step Column High Step Column

STEP 2:

STEP 3:
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STEP 4:

Note: The openings of both connectors face the same
direction.

STEP 5:
Initial assembly of handrails on the stairs.

STEP 6:
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STEP 7:

STEP 8:
Finally, use the Screw M5*15(I) to lock the parts.

Above is the FG-56 installation.
Installation of other models are the same as that of
FG-56.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Main courante EN FER
MODÈLE:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
ATTENTION : Lisez attentivement les instructions et
les procédures pour une utilisation en toute sécurité. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des
blessures graves.

AVERTISSEMENT:
1.Avant d'utiliser la main courante, assurez-vous qu'elle
est solidement installée pour éviter les blessures
corporelles et les accidents.
2. Lorsque vous utilisez la main courante, ne
surchargez pas la main courante pour éviter les
blessures ou les accidents.
3. Ne tirez pas, ne coupez pas et n'utilisez pas d'objets
tranchants sur la rampe pour éviter tout dommage.
4. Si vous devez démonter la main courante, veuillez
suivre les étapes inverses pour la démonter et la ranger
correctement.
5. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les
enfants jouer avec.

PRÉCAUTIONS DE MONTAGE
2. Assemblez uniquement conformément à ces
instructions. Un assemblage incorrect peut créer des
dangers.
2. Portez des lunettes de sécurité approuvées ANSI et
des gants de travail robustes pendant l’assemblage.
3. Gardez la zone de montage propre et bien éclairée .
4. Gardez les spectateurs hors de la zone pendant le
montage.
5. Ne pas monter en cas de fatigue ou sous l'influence
de l'alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.
6. Les capacités du produit s'appliquent uniquement
aux produits correctement et entièrement assemblés .
7. Pour plus d'informations sur les pièces listées dans
les pages suivantes, veuillez vous référer au schéma
d'assemblage de ce manuel. Déballez et séparez toutes
les pièces dans un espace de travail propre.
8. Pour des raisons de sécurité , il est recommandé que
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ce matériel soit installé par 2 personnes .
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

No
n.

Modèl
e

Nombre
approprié
d'étapes
(pas)

Nombre de
mains

courantes
(pièces)

Coule
ur

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Noir

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

No
n.

Nom Image

Qté.

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

U
N

Colonne à
marches
basses

1 1 2 1 1
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B
Colonne à
marches
hautes

1 1 2 1 1

C
Couverture
décorative

​
2 2 4 2 2

D
Petit

Connecteur
​

2 2 4 2 2

E
Grand

connecteur
​

2 2 4 2 2

F
Main

courante
en tube

1 1 2 1 1

G Tube carré 1 1 2 1 1

H Vis M6*16 8 8 16 8 8

je Vis M5*15 8 8 16 8 8

J
boulon

d'expansio
n

8 8 16 8 8

K Crayon 1 1 1 1 1

L Règle 1 1 1 1 1

M

Barre
d'extension
pneumatiqu
e Hhead

1 1 1 1 1
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N
Visseuse

pneumatiqu
e

1 1 1 1 1

O
Manchon
de tête de

lot
1 1 1 1 1

P
Niveau à
bulle

1 1 1 1 1

R
Foret
12*150

1 1 1 1 1

S
Foret
3,5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T

Fin C
terminée

( Déjà

installé )​

2 2 2 2 2

ÉTAPE 1 :

Insérer un couvercle décoratif.

Remarque : nous devons faire la distinction entre les
deux colonnes :

(Unité : mm)



- 6 -

Colonne à marches
basses

Colonne à marches hautes

ÉTAPE 2 :

ÉTAPE 3 :

ÉTAPE 4 :

Remarque : les ouvertures des deux connecteurs sont
orientées dans la même direction.
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ÉTAPE 5 :
Montage initial des rampes d'escalier.

ÉTAPE 6 :

ÉTAPE 7 :

ÉTAPE 8 :
Enfin, utilisez la vis M5*15(I) pour verrouiller les pièces.
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Ci-dessus, l' installation du FG - 56 .
L'installation des autres modèles est la même que celle
du FG - 56 .

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREET, ASTWOOD NSW 2122, Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga,
CA 91730
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Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technischer Support und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

IRON HANDLAUF
MODELL:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN
VORSICHT: Lesen Sie die Anweisungen und Verfahren
für einen sicheren Betrieb sorgfältig durch. Andernfalls
kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

WARNUNG:
1. Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung des Handlaufs sicher,
dass der Handlauf sicher installiert ist, um Verletzungen
und Unfälle zu vermeiden.
2. Überlasten Sie den Handlauf bei der Verwendung
nicht, um Verletzungen oder Unfälle zu vermeiden.
3. Um Schäden zu vermeiden, dürfen Sie nicht am
Handlauf zeichnen, schneiden oder scharfe
Gegenstände verwenden.
4. Wenn Sie den Handlauf zerlegen müssen, führen Sie
die Schritte in umgekehrter Reihenfolge aus, um ihn
ordnungsgemäß zu zerlegen und zu lagern.
5. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie
Kindern nicht, mit diesem Artikel zu spielen.

VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN BEI DER
MONTAGE

3. Führen Sie die Montage ausschließlich gemäß
dieser Anleitung durch. Eine unsachgemäße Montage
kann zu Gefahren führen.
2. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine
ANSI-zugelassene Schutzbrille und strapazierfähige
Arbeitshandschuhe.
3. Halten Sie den Versammlungsbereich sauber und gut
beleuchtet .
4. Halten Sie während der Montage unbeteiligte
Personen vom Bereich fern.
5. Montieren Sie nicht, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter
dem Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten
stehen.
6. Die Produktfunktionen gelten nur für ordnungsgemäß
und vollständig montierte Produkte .
7. Weitere Informationen zu den auf den folgenden
Seiten aufgeführten Teilen finden Sie im
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Montagediagramm dieses Handbuchs. Packen Sie alle
Teile an einem sauberen Arbeitsbereich aus und
trennen Sie sie.
8. Aus Sicherheitsgründen wird empfohlen , diese
Hardware von zwei Personen installieren zu lassen .
BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

NEI
N.

Modell

Geeignete
Anzahl von
Schritten
(Schritte)

Anzahl der
Handläufe
(Stück)

Farbe

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Schwa
rz

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

NE
IN.

Name Bild

MENGE.

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

A
Niedrige

Einstiegssä
ule

1 1 2 1 1
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B
Hohe

Stufensäul
e

1 1 2 1 1

C
Dekorative
Abdeckung

​
2 2 4 2 2

D
Klein

Anschluss
​

2 2 4 2 2

E
Großer

Stecker​
2 2 4 2 2

F
Rohrhandla

uf
1 1 2 1 1

G
Vierkantroh

r
1 1 2 1 1

H
Schraube
M6*16

8 8 16 8 8

IC
H

Schraube
M5*15

8 8 16 8 8

J
Spreizbolze

n
8 8 16 8 8

K Bleistift 1 1 1 1 1

L Herrscher 1 1 1 1 1

M

Pneumatisc
he

Kopfverlän
gerungssta

nge

1 1 1 1 1
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N
Druckluftsc
hrauber

1 1 1 1 1

O
Batch-Kopf

hülse
1 1 1 1 1

P
Wasserwa

age
1 1 1 1 1

R
Bohrer
12*150

1 1 1 1 1

S
Bohrer
3,5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T

Ende C
vorbei
( Bereits

installiert )​

2 2 2 2 2

SCHRITT 1:

Dekorative Abdeckung einsetzen.

Hinweis: Wir müssen zwischen den beiden Spalten
unterscheiden:

(Einheit: mm)
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Niedrige Einstiegssäule Hohe Stufensäule

SCHRITT 2 :

SCHRITT 3 :

SCHRITT 4 :

Hinweis: Die Öffnungen beider Stecker zeigen in die
gleiche Richtung.

SCHRITT 5 :
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Erstmontage von Handläufen an der Treppe.

SCHRITT 6 :

SCHRITT 7 :

SCHRITT 8 :
Zum Schluss die Teile mit der Schraube M5*15(I)
verriegeln.
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Oben ist die FG - 56- Installation.
Die Installation anderer Modelle ist dieselbe wie die von
FG - 56 .

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite
250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91730
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Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

FERRO H ANDRAIL
MODELLO:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
ATTENZIONE: leggere attentamente le istruzioni e le
procedure per un utilizzo sicuro. La mancata
osservanza di queste istruzioni può causare gravi
lesioni.

AVVERTIMENTO:
1. Prima di utilizzare il corrimano, assicurarsi che sia
installato saldamente per evitare lesioni personali e
incidenti.
2. Quando si utilizza il corrimano, non sovraccaricarlo
per evitare lesioni personali o incidenti.
3. Non disegnare, tagliare o utilizzare oggetti appuntiti
sul corrimano per evitare danni.
4. Se è necessario smontare il corrimano, seguire la
procedura inversa per smontarlo e riporlo
correttamente.
5. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere
ai bambini di giocare con questo articolo.

PRECAUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
4. Montare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un
montaggio improprio può comportare pericoli.
2. Durante il montaggio, indossare occhiali di sicurezza
approvati ANSI e guanti da lavoro resistenti.
3. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben
illuminata .
4. Durante l'assemblea, tenere gli astanti lontani
dall'area.
5. Non riunirsi quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di
alcol, droghe o medicinali.
6. Le capacità del prodotto si applicano solo ai prodotti
correttamente e completamente assemblati .
7. Per ulteriori informazioni sui componenti elencati
nelle pagine seguenti, fare riferimento allo schema di
montaggio di questo manuale. Disimballare e separare
tutti i componenti in un'area di lavoro pulita.
8. Per motivi di sicurezza , si consiglia di installare
questo hardware da 2 persone .
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CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

NO.
Modell

o

Numero di
gradini adatto

(passi)

Numero di
corrimano

(pz)
Colore

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Nero

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

NO
.

Nome
Immag
ine

QUANTITÀ

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

U
N

Colonna a
gradino
basso

1 1 2 1 1
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B
Colonna a
gradino alto

1 1 2 1 1

C

Rivestiment
o

decorativo
​

2 2 4 2 2

D
Piccolo

Connettore
​

2 2 4 2 2

E
Connettore
grande​

2 2 4 2 2

F
Corrimano
in tubo

1 1 2 1 1

G
Tubo

quadrato
1 1 2 1 1

H Vite M6*16 8 8 16 8 8

IO Vite M5*15 8 8 16 8 8

J
Bullone di
espansione

8 8 16 8 8

K Matita 1 1 1 1 1

L Governate 1 1 1 1 1

M

Barra di
estensione
pneumatica
Hhead

1 1 1 1 1
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N
Cacciavite
pneumatico

1 1 1 1 1

O
Manicotto
per testata
batch

1 1 1 1 1

P
Livella a
bolla

1 1 1 1 1

R
Punta da
trapano
12*150

1 1 1 1 1

S
Punta da
trapano
3.5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T

Fine C
sopra
( Ho già

installato )

2 2 2 2 2

PASSO 1:

Inserire la copertura decorativa.

Nota: dobbiamo distinguere tra le due colonne:

(Unità: mm)
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Colonna a gradino basso Colonna a gradino alto

PASSO 2 :

PASSO 3 :

PASSO 4 :

Nota: le aperture di entrambi i connettori sono rivolte
nella stessa direzione.

PASSO 5 :
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Montaggio iniziale dei corrimano sulle scale.

PASSO 6 :

PASSO 7 :

PASSO 8 :
Infine, utilizzare la vite M5*15(I) per bloccare le parti.
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Qui sopra è raffigurata l' installazione FG - 56 .
L'installazione degli altri modelli è la stessa di quella del
FG - 56 .

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite
250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91730
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Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

PASAMANOS de hierro
MODELO:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
PRECAUCIÓN: Lea atentamente las instrucciones y
los procedimientos para un funcionamiento seguro. De
lo contrario, podría sufrir lesiones graves.

ADVERTENCIA:
1. Antes de utilizar el pasamanos, asegúrese de que
esté instalado de forma segura para evitar lesiones
personales y accidentes.
2. Al utilizar el pasamanos, no lo sobrecargue para
evitar lesiones personales o accidentes.
3. No tire, corte ni utilice objetos afilados sobre el
pasamanos para evitar dañarlo.
4. Si necesita desmontar el pasamanos, siga los pasos
inversos para desmontarlo y almacenarlo
correctamente.
5. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los
niños jueguen con él.

PRECAUCIONES DE MONTAJE
5. Ensamble únicamente según estas instrucciones.
Un montaje incorrecto puede causar riesgos.
2. Use gafas de seguridad aprobadas por ANSI y
guantes de trabajo resistentes durante el montaje.
3. Mantenga el área de reunión limpia y bien iluminada .
4. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el
montaje.
5. No se reúna cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia
del alcohol, drogas o medicamentos.
6. Las capacidades del producto se aplican únicamente
a productos ensamblados correcta y completamente .
7. Para obtener más información sobre las piezas que
se enumeran en las páginas siguientes, consulte el
diagrama de montaje de este manual. Desembale y
separe todas las piezas en un área de trabajo limpia.
8. Por razones de seguridad , se recomienda que este
hardware sea instalado por 2 personas .
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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No.
Model
o

Número
adecuado de

pasos
(pasos)

Número de
pasamano

s
(piezas)

Color

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Negro

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

No. Nombre
Image
n

CANTIDAD.

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

A
Columna
de escalón

bajo
1 1 2 1 1

B
Columna
de escalón

alto
1 1 2 1 1
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do
C

decorativa
sobre

2 2 4 2 2

D
Pequeño
Conector​

2 2 4 2 2

mi
Conector
grande​

2 2 4 2 2

F
Pasamano
s de tubería

1 1 2 1 1

G
RA
M
O

Tubo
cuadrado

1 1 2 1 1

H
Tornillo
M6*16

8 8 16 8 8

I
Tornillo
M5*15

8 8 16 8 8

Yo
Perno de
expansión

8 8 16 8 8

K Lápiz 1 1 1 1 1

Yo
Gobernant

e
1 1 1 1 1

M
ET
R
O

Barra de
extensión
de cabezal
neumático

1 1 1 1 1

no
rte

Destornilla
dor

neumático
1 1 1 1 1

Oh
Manga de
cabeza de

lote
1 1 1 1 1

PA
G

Nivel de
burbuja

1 1 1 1 1

R
Broca
12*150

1 1 1 1 1



- 5 -

S
Broca
3.5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T

Fin C
encima

( Ya

instalado )​

2 2 2 2 2

PASO 1:

Insertar cubierta decorativa.

Nota: Necesitamos distinguir entre las dos columnas:

(Unidad: mm)

Columna de escalón bajo Columna de escalón alto

PASO 2 :
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PASO 3 :

PASO 4 :

Nota: Las aberturas de ambos conectores miran en la
misma dirección.

PASO 5 :
Montaje inicial de pasamanos en la escalera.
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PASO 6 :

PASO 7 :

PASO 8 :
Por último, utilice el tornillo M5*15(I) para bloquear las
piezas.

Arriba se muestra la instalación del FG - 56 .
La instalación de otros modelos es la misma que la del
FG - 56 .

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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Dirección: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREET, EASTWOOD, NSW 2122, Australia
Importado a EE.UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite
250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91730
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Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej
www.vevor.com/support

IRON H ANDRAIL
MODEL:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELE: FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
UWAGA: Należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcje i
procedury dotyczące bezpiecznej obsługi.
Nieprzestrzeganie ich może spowodować poważne
obrażenia.

OSTRZEŻENIE:
1. Przed użyciem poręczy należy upewnić się, że jest
ona solidnie zamontowana, aby zapobiec obrażeniom
ciała i wypadkom.
2. Podczas korzystania z poręczy nie należy jej
przeciążać, aby uniknąć obrażeń ciała lub wypadku.
3. Aby uniknąć uszkodzeń, nie należy rysować,
przecinać ani używać ostrych przedmiotów na poręczy.
4. Jeśli zachodzi potrzeba demontażu poręczy, należy
wykonać czynności w odwrotnej kolejności, aby ją
prawidłowo zdemontować i przechowywać.
5. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom
bawić się tym przedmiotem.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI PODCZAS
MONTAŻU

6. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z
niniejszą instrukcją. Nieprawidłowy montaż może
stwarzać zagrożenie.
2. Podczas montażu należy nosić okulary ochronne
zatwierdzone przez ANSI oraz wytrzymałe rękawice
robocze.
3. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzeń w czystości i dobrym
oświetleniu .
4. Nie dopuszczać osób postronnych na teren montażu
w trakcie jego trwania.
5. Nie należy gromadzić się, jeśli jest się zmęczonym
lub pod wpływem alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
6. Możliwości produktu odnoszą się wyłącznie do
produktów prawidłowo i kompletnie zmontowanych .
7. Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje dotyczące części
wymienionych na kolejnych stronach, zapoznaj się ze
schematem montażu w niniejszej instrukcji. Rozpakuj i
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rozdziel wszystkie części w czystym miejscu pracy.
8. Ze względów bezpieczeństwa zaleca się , aby
montaż tego sprzętu wykonywały dwie osoby .
ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

NIE
.

Model
Odpowiednia
liczba kroków
(schodów)

Liczba
poręczy
(szt.)

Kolor

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Czarn
y

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

NI
E.

Nazwa
Zdjęci
e

ILOŚĆ

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

A
Kolumna o
niskim
stopniu

1 1 2 1 1
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B
Kolumna
schodkowa
wysoka

1 1 2 1 1

C
Dekoracyjn
e C na

2 2 4 2 2

D
Mały

Złącze​
2 2 4 2 2

mi
Duże

złącze​
2 2 4 2 2

F
Poręcz
rurowa

1 1 2 1 1

G
Rura

kwadratow
a

1 1 2 1 1

H
Śruba
M6*16

8 8 16 8 8

I
Śruba
M5*15

8 8 16 8 8

J
Śruba

rozporowa
8 8 16 8 8

K Ołówek 1 1 1 1 1

L Linijka 1 1 1 1 1

M

Pneumatyc
zny drążek
przedłużają
cy Hhead

1 1 1 1 1

N
Wkrętarka
pneumatyc

zna
1 1 1 1 1
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O
Rękaw na
głowę partii

1 1 1 1 1

P Poziomica 1 1 1 1 1

R
Wiertło
12*150

1 1 1 1 1

S
Wiertło
3,5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T

Koniec C
powyżej

( Już

zainstalowałe

m )​

2 2 2 2 2

KROK 1:

Włóż osłonę ozdobną.

Uwaga: Musimy rozróżnić te dwie kolumny:

(Jednostka: mm)
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Kolumna o niskim
stopniu

Kolumna schodkowa
wysoka

KROK 2 :

KROK 3 :

KROK 4 :

Uwaga: Otwory obu złączy skierowane są w tym
samym kierunku.

KROK 5 :
Pierwszy montaż poręczy na schodach.
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KROK 6 :

KROK 7 :

KROK 8 :
Na koniec zablokuj części za pomocą śruby M5*15(I).
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Powyżej instalacja FG - 56 .
Montaż pozostałych modeli przebiega tak samo jak w
przypadku FG - 56 .

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do Australii: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

IRON H ANDRAIL
MODEL:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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VEILIGE INSTRUCTIES
LET OP: Lees de instructies en procedures
zorgvuldig door voor veilige bediening. Het niet naleven
hiervan kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.

WAARSCHUWING:
1. Controleer voor gebruik of de leuning stevig is
bevestigd om persoonlijk letsel en ongelukken te
voorkomen.
2. Zorg ervoor dat u de leuning niet overbelast wanneer
u deze gebruikt, om persoonlijk letsel of ongelukken te
voorkomen.
3. Teken, snijd of gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen op
de leuning om schade te voorkomen.
4. Als u de leuning moet demonteren, volgt u de
omgekeerde stappen om de leuning te demonteren en
op de juiste manier op te bergen.
5. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen er niet
mee spelen.

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN VOOR
MONTAGE

7. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies.
Onjuiste montage kan gevaarlijk zijn.
2. Draag tijdens de montage een ANSI-goedgekeurde
veiligheidsbril en stevige werkhandschoenen.
3. Houd de verzamelplaats schoon en goed verlicht .
4. Houd omstanders tijdens de montage uit de buurt.
5. Niet in actie komen als u moe bent of onder invloed
van alcohol, drugs of medicijnen.
6. De producteigenschappen gelden alleen voor
producten die correct en volledig zijn gemonteerd.
7. Raadpleeg voor meer informatie over de onderdelen
die op de volgende pagina's worden vermeld het
montageschema in deze handleiding. Pak alle
onderdelen uit en scheid ze van elkaar op een schone
werkplek.
8. Om veiligheidsredenen wordt aanbevolen om deze
hardware door 2 personen te laten installeren .
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BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

Ne
e.

Model

Geschikt
aantal
stappen
(stappen)

Aantal
leuningen
(stuks)

Kleur

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Zwart

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

Ne
e.

Naam
Afbeel
ding

AANTAL

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

A
Lage

instapkolo
m

1 1 2 1 1
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B
Hoge

trapkolom
1 1 2 1 1

C
Decoratiev
e C over

2 2 4 2 2

D
Klein

Connector
​

2 2 4 2 2

E
Grote

connector
​

2 2 4 2 2

F Pijpleuning 1 1 2 1 1

G
Vierkante

buis
1 1 2 1 1

H
Schroef
M6*16

8 8 16 8 8

I
Schroef
M5*15

8 8 16 8 8

J
Expansiebo

ut
8 8 16 8 8

K Potlood 1 1 1 1 1

L Liniaal 1 1 1 1 1

M

Pneumatisc
he

Hhead-verl
engstang

1 1 1 1 1

N
Pneumatisc

he
1 1 1 1 1
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schroevend
raaier

O
Batchkop
mouw

1 1 1 1 1

P Waterpas 1 1 1 1 1

R
Boor
12*150

1 1 1 1 1

S
Boor
3,5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T

Einde C
over
( Al

geïnstalleerd

)​

2 2 2 2 2

STAP 1:

Plaats een decoratieve afdekking.

Let op: we moeten onderscheid maken tussen de twee
kolommen:

(Eenheid: mm)
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Lage instapkolom Hoge trapkolom

STAP 2 :

STAP 3 :

STAP 4 :

Let op: De openingen van beide connectoren wijzen
naar dezelfde richting.

STAP 5 :
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Eerste montage van de leuningen op de trap.

STAP 6 :

STAP 7 :

STAP 8 :
Gebruik ten slotte de schroef M5*15(I) om de
onderdelen vast te zetten.
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Hierboven ziet u de FG - 56 installatie.
De installatie van de andere modellen is gelijk aan die
van FG - 56 .

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga,
CA 91730
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Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

IRON H- RÄCKE
MODELL:

FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with
competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other
similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain
tools with us compared to the major top brands and does
not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools

offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually
saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: FG-12 \ FG-23 \ FG-23-2 \ FG-45 \ FG-56

Have product questions? Need technical support?
Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual
instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a
clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of
the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are
any technology or software updates on our product.

IRON HANDRAIL
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SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
VARNING: Läs noggrant instruktioner och procedurer
för säker användning. Underlåtenhet att göra det kan
leda till allvarliga skador.

VARNING:
1. Innan du använder ledstången, se till att den är
ordentligt monterad för att förhindra personskador och
olyckor.
2. Överbelasta inte ledstången när du använder den för
att undvika personskador eller olyckor.
3. Dra inte, skär inte eller använd vassa föremål på
ledstången för att undvika skador.
4. Om du behöver demontera ledstången, följ stegen i
omvänd ordning för att demontera och förvara den på
rätt sätt.
5. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka
med den.

MONTERINGSFÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDE
R

8. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig
montering kan skapa risker.
2. Använd ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga
arbetshandskar under monteringen.
3. Håll samlingsområdet rent och väl upplyst .
4. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
5. Montera inte när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol,
droger eller mediciner.
6. Produktegenskaperna gäller endast korrekt och
fullständigt monterade produkter .
7. För ytterligare information om delarna som listas på
följande sidor, se monteringsschemat i denna manual.
Packa upp och separera alla delar på en ren arbetsyta.
8. Av säkerhetsskäl rekommenderas att denna hårdvara
installeras av två personer .
SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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Ing
a.

Modell
Lämpligt
antal steg
(steg)

Antal
ledstänger

(st)
Färg

1 FG-12 1-2 1

Svart

2 FG-23 2-3 1

3
FG-23
-2

2-3 2

4 FG-45 4-5 1
5 FG-56 5-6 1

COMPONENTS

Ing
a.

Namn Bild

ANTAL

FG
-12

FG
-23

FG
-23
-2

FG
-45

FG
-56

En
Låg

stegpelare
1 1 2 1 1

B
Hög

stegpelare
1 1 2 1 1

C
Dekorativt
C över

2 2 4 2 2



- 4 -

D
Små

Kontakt​
2 2 4 2 2

E
Stor

kontakt​
2 2 4 2 2

F Rörräcke 1 1 2 1 1

G Fyrkantsrör 1 1 2 1 1

H
Skruv
M6*16

8 8 16 8 8

Ja
g

Skruv
M5*15

8 8 16 8 8

J
Expansions

bult
8 8 16 8 8

K Penna 1 1 1 1 1

L Linjal 1 1 1 1 1

M

Pneumatisk
förlängning
sstång med
högt huvud

1 1 1 1 1

N
Pneumatisk
skruvmejse

l
1 1 1 1 1

O
Batchhuvu
dhylsa

1 1 1 1 1

P
Vattenpas

s
1 1 1 1 1

R
Borrspett
12*150

1 1 1 1 1

S
Borrspett
3,5*69

1 1 1 1 1

T

Sluta C
över

( Jag har

redan

2 2 2 2 2
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installerat )

STEG 1:

Sätt i ett dekorativt lock.

Obs: Vi måste skilja mellan de två kolumnerna:

(Enhet: mm)

Låg stegpelare Hög stegpelare

STEG 2 :

STEG 3 :
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STEG 4 :

Obs: Öppningarna på båda kontakterna är vända åt
samma håll.

STEG 5 :
Första montering av ledstänger på trappan.

STEG 6 :
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STEG 7 :

STEG 8 :
Använd slutligen skruven M5*15(I) för att låsa delarna.

Ovan är FG - 56- installationen.
Installationen av andra modeller är densamma som för
FG - 56 .

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Svit 250,
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



- 8 -



Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

